TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access to Money, Inc.		12/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	3250 Briarpark Dr., Suite 400	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2319919	ACCESS CASH	
Registration Number:	3311433	ACCESS CASH	
Registration Number:	3311439	ACCESS CASH	
Registration Number:	3425289	ACCESS CASH	
Registration Number:	2199598	TELLER QUICK	
Registration Number:	1328901	TRM	
Registration Number:	2713938	TRM ATM	
Serial Number:	77838992	ACCESS TO MONEY	
Serial Number:	85066211	PSL ADVANTAGE	
Serial Number:	85066218	YOUR ANSWER TO PRIVATE STUDENT LOAN OUTSOURCING	
Serial Number:	76008335	UPTIME GUARDIAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0371

900247171

Fax Number: 8323084806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (800) 786-9666

Email: dgiles@cardtronics.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Keller

Address Line 1: 3250 Briarpark Dr., Suite 400 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Keller
Signature:	/Michael Keller/
Date:	02/15/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=12 31 11 Access to Money merger #page1.tif

source=12 31 11 Access to Money merger #page2.tif

source=12 31 11 Access to Money merger #page3.tif

source=12 31 11 Access to Money merger #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0372

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACCESS TO MONEY ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ACCESS TO MONEY ATM CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"ACCESS TO MONEY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ACCESS TO MONEY - SL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CARDTRONICS USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"CARDTRONICS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT

4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3399702 8100M

111351988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9269040

DATE: 01-03-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0373

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:33 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 04:33 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111351988 - 3399702 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SEVERAL DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS INTO ONE SURVIVING DOMESTIC CORPORATION

This Certificate of Merger has been prepared in order to meet the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL") and with respect to the merger effected hereby.

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

SECOND: An agreement of merger ("Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations to the merger in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Cardtronics USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation at 3250 Briarpark #400, Houston, Texas 77042.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH The merger shall become effective at 11:59 PM Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2011.

[The remainder of this page is left intentionally blank.]

HOUSTON 1134190v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0374 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the constituent corporations has signed this certificate on the 20th day of December, 2011, by Michael E. Keller in his separate capacity as Secretary of each such constituent corporation.

By:

Michael E. Keller, General Counsel and Secretary of each constituent corporation listed on Exhibit A

[Signature Page to Certificate Of Merger Of Several Domestic Corporations Into One Surviving Domestic Corporation]

EXHIBIT A

STATE OF INCORPORATION	
Delaware	
Delaware	
Delaware	
Delaware	
Delaware	

-3-